for re-election, is re-appointed as a Director of the Company, liable to retire by rotation.

SPECIAL BUSINESS
4.	 To ratify the remuneration to the Cost Auditor for the year 2019-20 by passing the following as an 

Ordinary Resolution:
	 RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013, the remuneration of ` 2,50,000  

(Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only) to M Krishnaswamy & Associates, Cost Accountants, Chennai, the 
Cost Auditors of the Company for the year 2019-20 is ratified.

5.	 To appoint Dr. K P Karthikeyan, IAS (DIN: 08218878) as a Director by passing the following as an 
Ordinary Resolution: